Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors www.scottcountyiowa.com July 21, 2011 - 5:30 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call: Sunderbruch, Cusack, Earnhardt, Hancock, Minard
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Approval of Minutes: July 7, 2011 Regular Board Meeting

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

FACILITIES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

4. Resolution approving the reclassification from Class B roads to Class A.

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

 Resolution approving the 28E Agreement with the City of Walcott for the bridge replacement project on 70th Avenue (Y40).

> Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

6. Resolution approving the contract for a bridge replacement project: 82-CO82-049, on 70th Avenue, Scott County.

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors www.scottcountyiowa.com July 21, 2011 - 5:30 P.M. Page 2 of 3

HUMAN RESOURCES

7. Motion approving personnel actions as presented by the County Administrator.

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

FINANCE AND INTERGOVERNMENTAL

8. Resolution approving the FY2012 Agreement for the Court Compliance Program.

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

9. Resolution approving the FY2012 Agreement for the Community Service Sentencing Program.

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

10. Resolution approving the Violence Against Women Contract with the Crime Victim Assistance Division of the Iowa Department of Justice and the Sheriff's Office.

> Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays

Agenda Scott County Board of Supervisors www.scottcountyiowa.com July 21, 2011 - 5:30 P.M. Page 3 of 3

> 11. Resolution approving warrants in the amount of \$927,304.71 and purchasing card transactions in the amount of \$79,059.30

Moved by	Seconded by	
Roll Call:	Sunderbruch Cusack Earnhardt Hancock Minard	

OTHER ITEMS OF INTEREST

12. Adjourned.

Moved by _____ Seconded by _____ Ayes Nays